FORM 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Item 1. Name and Address of Company

SWMBRD Sports Inc. (the "Company") #1450 - 789 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6C 1H2

Item 2. Date of Material Change

February 10, 2023

Item 3. News Release

The news release dated February 10, 2023 was disseminated via The Newswire

Item 4. Summary of Material Change

On February 10, 2023, the Company announced that it had launched its online pre-sales portal at www.swmbrd.com. Management believes this is an important milestone before SWMBRD launches its retail and commercial sales efforts. The Company anticipates accepting payment for pre-orders in March 2023.

SWMBRD President, Justin Schroenn commented, "We are very pleased to have arrived at this critical milestone in the story of SWMBRD – the launch of our online pe-order portal will allow SWMBRD to refine our online ordering processes, inventory management and customer care in partnership with our logistics and fulfilment partner, Farrow Logistics, prior to activating full payment mechanisms in March 2023."

Russel A. Farrow Ltd. ("Farrow") is Canada's largest independently owned customs agent, with over 100 years of expertise in international trade: www.Farrow.com. Farrow is able to provide SWMBRD with all essential supply chain services, including international shipping, customs brokerage, warehousing, and North American fulfillment services to Canada, USA and Mexico.

Item 5. Full Description of Material Change

5.1 Full Description of Material Change

See Item 4 above and the News Release dated February 10, 2023 filed on SEDAR at www.sedar.com for a full description of the material change.

5.2 Disclosure for Restructuring Transactions

Not Applicable.

Item 6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not Applicable.

Item 7. Omitted Information

None.

Item 8. Executive Officer

Justin Schroenn, President Telephone: 778-870-1497

Item 9. Date of Report

February 10, 2023